CMAA Track & Field Championships

York University, Toronto
July 13-14, 2002
Meet Director - Jack Castle

100m
W35  Maureen Rodrigue 12.95
W45 Karla Del Grande 14.10
Denise Hogg 15.87
Nancy Shoemaker DNF
W50 Rhona Trott 14.37
W60 Marg Radcliffe 15.90
W75 Doreen McLeod-Smith 23.04
W80 Olga Kotelko 22.08
M30 Kevin Darby 12.66
M35 Brett Kelly 12.00
John Olivierre 12.47
Michael Chapman 12.52
Paul Robinson 12.63
Chris Giles 12.94
M30-35 100m
Roy Chubb 13.42
Paul Ciaravella 13.85
Roger Canagasabey 13.88
M55 Keith Charles 13.57
Darrell Patterson 14.65
M60 Mike Morris 13.75
Alan Slater 13.95
Malachi McGruder 14.38
David Stern 14.46
Bachan Dhillion 15.16
M65 Charles Agnoo 14.00
Dev Sharma 14.28
Kesar Singh Poonia 14.77
Harvey Boles 15.97
M70 Robert Bruce 15.46
M45 100m Bill Thompson 15.77
Tim Kemp 12.97 M85 Howard West 27.91
Ralph Crouse 12.99 —
M40 Michael Lee Foon 11.70
Richard Rock 12.10
Gary Kuno 12.15
Benoit Bertrand 12.18
Steve Williamson 12.23
Brian Murray 12.24
Blair Roblin 12.85
Mel White 12.97
M45  Neil Chin Aleong 12.62
Ken Davis 13.07
Ken Frazer 13.52
Henry Cirocki 13.62
M50 Walter Linder 12.40
Peter Freeman 12.79
Richard Lech 13.00




200m
W35 Maureen Rodrigue 26.95
W40 Patricia Stirbys 28.76
W45 Karla Del Grande 29.42
W50 Rhona Trott 30.10
W60 Marg Radcliffe 32.98
W75 Doreen McLeod-Smith 48.87
W80 Olga Kotelko 47.79
M30 Kevin Darby 25.08
M35 Brett Kelly 24.58
Michael Chapman 25.48
Paul Robinson 25.71
Chris Giles 26.19
M40 Michael Lee Foon 23.28
Gary Kuno 24.54
Benoit Bertrand 24.67
Steve Williamson 24.89
Joseph Baptiste 24.94
Brian Murray 25.05
John Varone 25.25
Blair Roblin 25.89
M45  Neil Chin Aleong 26.09
Horace Hudson 26.28
Ken Davis 26.29
Wayne Gagne 26.58 .
Ken Frazer 2806 M40 400m—Gary Kuno
Henry Cirocki 28.08 .
M50 PeteryFreeman 25.54 Dale Gal_de 21.84
Richard Lech 26.65 Bruce Mitchell 28.84
Miron Genik-Sas-Berezowski 27.35 Bill _Mllward 30.45
Shanti McLelland 27.42 M60  David Stern 29.70
Roy Chubb 27.79 Malachi McGruder 30.52
Paul Ciaravella 2781 M65 Charles Agnoo 29.81
Mike Carter 27.89 Dev Sharma 30.18
Walter Linder DNE M70 Robert Bruce 31.74
M55
400m
| W35 Maureen Rodrigue 60.06
W45 Karla Del Grande 66.32
-t W50 Rhona Trott 71.68
- W60 Marg Radcliffe NT
W65 Jean Horne 1:21.85
; | W75 Doreen McLeod-Smith ~ 2:04.55
St § M30 Kevin Darby 55.29
il M35 Joseph Ross 52.70
na il Michael Chapman 58.56
e Ralph Crouse 60.32
- M40 Gary Kuno 55.28
Benoit Bertrand 56.68
2 Mark Gunby 57.07
Kenny Jackman 61.79
M45 Ken Davis 58.25
Wayne Gagne 59.12
Ken Frazer 62.56
M50 Walter Linder 55.79
Peter Freeman 55.93
Mike Carter 58.60
Paul Ciaravella 69.09
M55 Dale Gaide 61.46

M50 400m - Walter Linder & Peter Freeman



r
John Powell 74.10
M60 Hyke Van-Der-Wal 66.80
Bachan Dhillion 73.45
John Hurley 1:26.18
M65 Dev Sharma 67.23 '
M70 Earl Fee 64.80 s
Joe Giegerich 68.42 §
M85 Les Leyland 1:47.85CAN
(no previous CAN record)
800m |
W30 Khadija Ellis 2:23.91
W40 Katherine Willis 2:43.47
W45  Christine Lavellee 2:25.11
Karla Del Grande 2:36.78
Nanci Sweazey 2:56.95
W65 Jean Horne 3:08.76
W70 Ruth Carrier 3:59.50 |
M30 Patrick Menzies 2:01.93 i
Trevor Van Nest 2:02.75 Women’s 800m
M35 Ralph Crouse 2:29.19
M40 Malcolm Smillie 2:08.55
Jacques Bourgeois 2:15.12 1500m
Chris Kilford 2:18.65 W40 Katherine Willis 5:54.38
Kenny Jackman 2:22.60 W45 Christine Lavellee 4:56.81
Joe Lanteigne 2:23.37 W55 Mary Zadel 6:31.28
r W65 Jean Horne 6:35.95
| M35 Vince Friel 4:11.85
Brian Berresford 4:56.43
M40 Malcolm Smillie 4:23.69
Jacques Bourgeois 4:25.76
Tim Andrew 4:27.85
Rob Berry 4:58.75
M45 Fred Robbins 4:39.72
George Aitkin 4:42.59
Alan Davis 5:16.98
Alex Keeting 5:18.66
M50 Peter Freeman 4:55.71
M55 Dale Gaide 4:49.19
Gary Cassel 5:04.35
Bill Milward 5:13.49
M60 Dennis Featherstone 5:01.86
Vern Christensen 5:44.82
M70 Ed Whitlock 5:32.33
Bob Wild 6:28.58
M80 Bud Crozier 8:41.94
L M85 Les Leyland 8:24.85 CAN
M40 1500m - Malcolm, Jacques, and Tim (no previous CAN record)
M50 Peter Freeman 2:15.91 5000m
Mike quter 2518'42 W40 Lynn Roblin 24:27.00
M55 Dgle Qalde 2:18.69 W45 Nanci Sweazey 21:06.00
Bill Milward 2:32.85 Mary Freeman 23:16.00
John Powell 2:54.28 Cathy Tedford 29:46.00
M60  Bill Mcllwaine 2:38.11 W60 Joan Christensen 26:37.00
M70 Earl Fee 2:30.12
Joe Giegerich 2:39.78 M35  James Wallace 20:48.24
M85 Les Leyland 4:43.53CAN M40  James Earl 16:58.38

(no previous CAN record) Joe Lanteigne 17:33.48



M45  George Aitkin 17:28.08

Mike Vidito 17:40.17
Alex Keeting 19:21.63
M55  Mike Bedley 18:56.24
Murray Mostyn 19:35.00
Gary Cassel 19:55.74
Andre Kocsis 22:11.51
Jim Lowry DNF
M60 Dennis Featherstone 19:17.17
Chris Mackie 19:38.77
Brian Drewett 21:30.21
Duncan Mounsey 22:51.71
M65 Jack Geddes 19:27.33

M60 Chris Mackie & M65 Jack Geddes
¥ SN N e ST
"W,. NS A ot 10,000m
. ; M40 Jonathan Black 36:40.00
M60 Brian Drewett 44:10.00
M65 Ron Crichton 43:38.00
Richard Graves 48:03.00
M70 Bob Wild 46:28.00

5000m Racewalk

W40 Kitty Cashman 28:48.76
Wendy Santi 33:32.01
W45  Sherry Watts 29:29.98
W50 Lily Whalen 29:22.35 CAN
M70 Bob Wild (old CAN 29:46 Marilyn Chute 95,
29:10p Lily Hamilton in June)

M70 Ed Whitlock 20:26.09 Nancy Leo 32:06.37
Bob Wild 23:04.81 W55  Marilyn Chute 31:28.80
Morgyn Paterson 26:39.40 W60 Joan Christensen 33:48.69
Felix Charles DNE W65  June-Marie Provost 32:18.12

M85 Les Leyland 35:47.36 CAN
(no previous CAN record) M55 Don Ramsden 30:14.02

M65  Stewart Summerhayes 31:39.38
M75 Salvadore Brancaccio 35:14.55




Long Hurdles
W50 Rhona Trott 56.46 CAN
(old CAN 1:01.6 Ann Marie Rosenitsh ’95)

M60 Alan Slater 18.70 CAN
p (old CAN 18.8 Valden Sadul ’86)
| "™ M65 Bob Land 21.72
Kesar Singh Poonia 22.11
Hugo Bain 23.32
M70 Earl Fee 15.73

M35 Joseph Ross 57.35

Michael Chapman 74.85

M40  Glenn Chipkar 60.89

M45  Horace Hudson 66.45

M50 Steve Bogatek 67.18

M60 Hyke Van-Der-Wal 51.38

Malachi McGruder 55.40

L M65 Dev Sharma 56.50

M60 Hyke Van Der Wal M70  Earl Fee 52.72

) Steeplechase 2000m
Sprint Hurdles W45  Nanci Sweazey 9:03.60
M50 Steve Bogatek 18.44 M60 Vern Christensen 8:40.51
Roy Chubb 20.41 Hyke Van-Der-Wal 9:50.83
M55  Warren Hamill 16.69 John Hurley 10:49.60

Bill De Horn 17.95
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M55°s Warren Hamill & Bill deHorn



High Jump

W60 Marg Radcliffe 1.25m
W80 Olga Kotelko 0.94m
M35 JeanFrancois Latour 1.35m
M40 Walt Reynolds 1.85m

Ambroise Courteau 1.55m

Steeplechase 3000m
M45  Fred Robbins 11:32.79 M40 Walt Reynolds
Robin Sweazey 14:06.90

M50  Doug Smith 13:28.40 M50 Istvan Major 1.85m CAN
(old CAN 1.77 John Hawkins ’99)

4x400 Meter Relay Jean-Pierre Mayer 1.50m

1 Etobicoke Huskies Strider 4:12.11 Roy Chubb 1.35m

1) Joseph Baptiste 41, 2) Paul Robinson 37, 3) Bill P —

Milward 57, 4) Ken Frazer 48 2o

2 Cambridge Harriers 4:36.88

1) Earl Fee 73, 2) Louise Soucy-Fraser 40, 3) Katherine
Willis 43, 4) Mike Carter 53

3 Estonia Masters 4:39.72

1) Khadija Ellis 30, 2) John Powell 58, 3) Nanci Sweazey
47, 4) Maureen Rodrigue 38

! M55 Warren Hamill 1.61m CAN
‘ (old CAN 1.60 Warren ’01)

Bill De Horn 1.40m
| Rob Campbell 1.35m
’ = M60 John Hurley 1.15m
J,‘ David Morris 1.15m
e Bob Edwards 1.05m
. M65 Ed Andrade 1.40m
O Bob Land 1.35m
M55 Warren Hamill (L) & M50 Istvan Major Juhan Toomes 1.15m
broke their respective age group CAN records. Hugo Bain 1.15m
Harvey Boles 1.15m

M70 Jim Mathers 1.10m
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Keith Charles 5.27m
George Pachovsky 4.91m
M60  Alan Slater 5.04m CAN
(old CAN 4.93 Ian Hume °79)
Bachan Dhillion 4.29m
Hyke Van-Der-Wal 4.06m
M65 Kesar Singh Poonia 4.18m
Hugo Bain 3.67m
Harvey Boles 3.45m
M70 Jim Mathers 2.99m
Triple Jump
M35  John Olivierre 10.54m
Paul Keating 9.75m
M40 Rashid Balogun 12.03m
Kenny Jackman 11.75m
Nabil Nahri 10.43m
Joe Lanteigne 7.58m
M45  Tom Black 9.59m
M55  Warren Hamill 11.05m CAN
(old CAN 10.98 Alan Slater *97)
e ——— George Pachovsky 10.23m
. . M60 Alan Slater 10.73m CAN
M55 Hugh Miller breaking the CAN record. (old CAN 10.50 Tan Hume ’81)
Hugh’s son Jeff checks out the old man! Bob Edwards 7.06m
M65 Harvey Boles 7.85m
Pole Vault Eesar Sir}gh Poonia 7.84m
—_— ugo Bain 6.51m
W35 Gaby Szanto NH M70  Jim Mathers 6.13m
M40  Ambroise Courteau 3.85m
Mark Schaber 3.45m
M55  Matti Kilpelainen USA  3.85m
Hugh Miller 3.35m CAN
(old CAN 3.25 Brian Merrilees *95,
3.30p Hugh in Hamilton in June)
Bill De Horn 3.20m
Warren Hamill 3.20m
Rob Campbell 2.20m
M65 Bob Land 2.30m
Harvey Boles 2.20m
Long Jump
W40  Patricia Stirbys 4.04m
W60 Marg Radcliffe 3.62m
W80 Olga Kotelko 2.14m CAN
(no previous CAN record)
M35 John Olivierre 5.06m '
Paul Keating 4.89m = 3
M40 Rashid Balogun 6.07m
Richard Rock 6.00m
Walt Reynolds 6.00m
Peter Stasiuk 5.95m
Kenny Jackman 5.37m g S
Jaswant Grewal 4.15m —
M45 Tom Black 5.11m
Henry Cirocki 4.73m T e ———
M50 Walter Linder 5.73m W60 Marg Radcliffe
Richard Lech 5.30m Marg was one of the few who competed in the Big Triple
Jean-Pierre Mayer 5.28m this summer...York - Orono - Leon
M55 Warren Hamill 5.35m CAN BUT.. She also competed in the BC Masters Games

(old CAN 5.33 Keith Charles "99) AND is going to Melbourne for the World Masters Games.
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Shot Put

W35

W40

W50
W70
W75
w80
M35

M40

Gaby Szanto
Diana Jaam Shahrian
Melody Torcolacci

10.80m
10.28m

13.10m CAN

(old CAN 11.87 Bozena Wojciekian ’95)

Patty Franke-Wagar
Velta Tomsons

Doreen McLeod-Smith
Olga Kotelko

Peter Dajia

Sheffield Smith

Ralph Crouse
JeanFrancois Latour
Nabil Nahri

Peter St.Pierre

M55
M60

M65

M70

M75

M80

M85

Jeff Shervington
Jean-Pierre Mayer
Bill Pearson

Rudy Boghina
Jesse Andrews
Roy Chubb
Warren Hamill
Malachi McGruder
David Morris
Joseph Berger

Bob Edwards
Kesar Singh Poonia
Richard Kihn
Harvey Boles
Leonard Olson
Max Woerle

Eric Malmstrom
Evalds Viskers
Garry Bachman

6.76m
6.87m
5.07m
5.49m
14.07m
11.91m
10.22m
9.81m
9.85m
9.02m

8.96m
13.38m
11.24m
10.94m
8.75m
8.59m
11.00m
9.83m
9.46m
9.43m
8.60m
10.09m
9.39m
8.44m
11.38m
8.50m
8.22m
8.84m
10.05m CAN

(old CAN 9.25 Lembit Saar ’99)

Howard West

6.24m

M80 Garry Bachman and W40 Melody Torcolacci
each broke the CAN records in the Shot.

Discus
W35 Diana Jaam Shahrian 37.71m CAN
(old CAN 33.30 Sharon Jacques ’99,
36.72p Diana June in Hamilton)
W50 Patty Franke-Wagar 19.25m
W70 Velta Tomsons 16.51m
W75 Doreen McLeod-Smith 11.02m
W80 Olga Kotelko 14.81m
M30 Mike Ransky 53.69m
M35 JeanFrancois Latour 32.04m
Ralph Crouse 30.94m
M45  Jeff Shervington 30.51m
M50 Jean-Pierre Mayer 43.09m
Jean Lussier 41.11m
Bill Pearson 36.35m
Rudy Boghina 35.23m
Jesse Andrews 22.48m
M55  Warren Hamill 32.79m
M60 Malachi McGruder 37.59m
David Morris 33.62m
Russell Van Put 33.52m
Joseph Berger 25.28m
Bob Edwards 25.09m
M65 Jack Boyd 33.83m
Harvey Boles 31.93m
Henryk Kupcryk 28.16m
M70 Leonard Olson 35.23m
Max Woerle 27.63m
M75 Evalds Viskers 30.27m
M80 Garry Bachman 27.88m CAN

M85

(old CAN 26.64 Ian Hume ’95)
Howard West 16.41m
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Hammer Bob Edwards 23.67m
W35  Kristen Dajia 39.67m M65  Bob Stavelley 38-4?“
W75 Doreen McLeod-Smith ~ 10.66m Harvey Boles 7.46m
Henryk Kupcryk 26.14m
W80 Olga Kotelko 19.09m CAN Kesar Singh Poonia 53 70m
(old CAN17.92 Ola "00) M70  Eric Malmstrom 31.38m
M35 Jean-Francois Latour 39.53m k/fon%(/d O:son g;i?lm
M60 Bob Edwards 22.85m ax Woerle 14m
M65  Emil Muller 47.72m M80 Garry Bachman 24.51m
Juhan Toomes 38.18m M85 Howard West 14.90m
Bob Staveley 33.04m
M70 Leonard Olson 37.53m
Max Woerle 35.77m
M80 Garry Bachman 28.52m CAN
(old CAN 26.93 Lembit Saar *99)
M85 Howard West 19.94m CAN

(old CAN 19.26 Howard °00)

M50 Bill Pearson

Weight Throw
) W35 Kiristen Dajia 11.69m CAN
M65 Emil Muller (old CAN 11.64 Kristen *01)
W75 Doreen McLeod-Smith 5.38m
Javelin W80 Olga Kotelko 7.71m CAN
W35 Gaby Szanto 34.55m (old CAN 7.62 Olga *00)
W60 Marg Radcliffe 31.07m CAN
(old CAN 23.85 Sandra Anderson 00) M35 Richard Parkinson 12.93m CAN
W75 Doreen McLeod-Smith 11.82m (old CAN 12.51 Jean-Francois Latour *01)
W80 Olga Kotelko 15.09m JeanFrancois Latour 12.21m
John Olivierre 9.07m
M35  Richard Parkinson 48.02m M50  Steve Bogatek 7.89m
John Olivierre 44.23m M60 David Morris 11.29m
Ralph Crouse 35.76m Bob Edwards 10.25m
M40  Peter St.Pierre 44.55m M65  Emil Muller 15.72m
Kenny Jackman 27.48m Juhan Toomes 14.27m
M45  Chris Clark 52.59m Bob Staveley 11.72m
Michael Finkbeiner 50.75m M70  Leonard Olson 13.80m
M50 Jean-Pierre Mayer 40.37m Max Woerle 13.76m
Bill Pearson 36.32m M80 Garry Bachman 14.98m CAN
Jesse Andrews 31.22m (01d CAN 12.81 Lembit Saar ’00)
Doug Smith 30.41m M85 Howard West 9.09m
Rudy Boghina 25.09m
M55 Warren Hamill 39.51m
Bill De Horn 35.41m Photos at....
MG60  Malachi McGruder 40.30m http://www.imagestation.com/album/?id=4291611407

Fred Pamenter 38.88m



